Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2011 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS b ed: minor d S
S 63 AMG amage reported: minor damage

VIN: WDDNG7EB1BA358683 m I

SEDAN 4 DR MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
5.5L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

X

36 Service history records >
) 73 Detailed records available »
00K

100,736 Last reported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/29/25 at 9:05:39 AM (CDT). Other information
about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

(C/AIR|F|AJT Accident / Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
10/12/2022
Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
7 ]
View More Details » m
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

C/A[R[F|AJ" Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage @
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage (i)

Minor Damage
Damage reported: 10/12/2022.



vamage reporieq. iU/ 4/ LULL.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @

. . . Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

C/A[R[F[AJ Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands @
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find
that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Glossary

(C|AR[F|AJ™ Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/29/2011 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/19/2011 486 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Odometer reading reported
-Odometer reported as 782 kilometers

12/01/2011 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as commercial vehicle

12/09/2011 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
02/29/2012 1,367 The Lakehead Motors Limited Vehicle serviced
>l/ Ottawa, ON - Odometer reported as 2,200 kilometers
A 877-527-8380
ottawachryslerjeep.com/
02/29/2012 The Lakehead Motors Limited Vehicle serviced
>F Thunder Bay, ON
‘ 807-345-6581
lakeheadmotors.com
3.2/5.0
5 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite
03/24/2012 British Columbia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
North Vancouver, BC
08/01/2012 4,730 Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver Vehicle serviced

A

North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243
https://northvancouver.mercedes-
benz.ca/en-ca/home/

@ 2 customer Favorites

- Computer reprogrammed
- Electrical system checked
- Odometer reported as 7,612 kilometers



09/29/2012

A

10/19/2012

A

03/30/2013

04/02/2013

A

10/10/2013

A

03/28/2014

A

04/05/2014

04/12/2014

A

5,929

6,204

8,985

12,892

16,973

18,000

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver.mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
@ 2 customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver.mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
@ 2 customer Favorites

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Vancouver, BC

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver. mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
W 2 customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver.mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver.mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
@ 2 Customer Favorites

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Vancouver, BC

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver. mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Odometer reported as 9,542 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Four tires balanced

-Four tires mounted

-Tire(s) replaced

- Odometer reported as 9,984 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 14,460 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Battery charged

- Battery replaced

-Body electrical system checked

-Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Computer reprogrammed

- Electrical system checked

- Exterior light(s) repaired

-High mount brake light assembly replaced
- Ignition lock cylinder replaced

- Interior trim repaired

- 0il and filter changed

- Parking assist checked

- Seat or seat upholstery repaired

- Tire pressure monitoring system reset

- Trim repaired

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 20,748 kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Computer reprogrammed

-Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed

-Fluids checked

-Front seat back replaced

- Noise checked

- Parking assist checked

-Refrigerant added for leak check checked
- Seat(s) checked

-Seatinstalled

- Seat or seat upholstery repaired

- Transmission checked

-Wiper(s) replaced

- Wiring repaired

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 27,315 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 28,968 kilometers



06/04/2014 18,971

A

07/26/2014

08/18/2014 19,445

A

12/27/2014

12/29/2014 22,537

A

01/31/2015

03/14/2015

05/23/2015

12/02/2015 27,555

A

02/15/2016 29,133

A

e T N T e e o g —

ntips://northvancouver.mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
@ 2 customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver.mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
@ 2 customer Favorites

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Vancouver, BC

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver.mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
@ 2 Customer Favorites

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Mercedes-Benz North Vancouver
North Vancouver, BC
855-603-2243

https://northvancouver.mercedes-

benz.ca/en-ca/home/
W 2 customer Favorites

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Moody, BC

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Mercedes-Benz Vancouver
Vancouver, BC
604-736-7411
mbvancouver.ca/

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Mercedes-Benz Vancouver
Vancouver, BC
604-736-7411
mbvancouver.ca/

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Electrical system checked

- Noise checked

- Seat or seat upholstery repaired

- Wiring repaired

- Odometer reported as 30,531 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

- Battery cable(s) replaced

- Computer reprogrammed

- Electrical system checked

-Emission system checked
-Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed
- Oxygen sensor replaced

- Parking assist checked

-Refrigerant added for leak check checked
- Transmission checked

- Transmission removed and reinstalled
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Odometer reported as 31,294 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
-Battery/charging system checked

- Battery replaced

-Body electrical system checked

- Computer reprogrammed

-Door locks checked

- Electrical system checked

- Odometer reported as 36,270 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Electrical system checked

- Starter replaced

- Odometer reported as 44,345 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Catalytic converter replaced

- Computer reprogrammed

- Electrical system checked

- Odometer reported as 46,885 kilometers



08/19/2016 32,720

%

09/28/2016 33,219

A

01/28/2017

07/22/2017

09/14/2017

10/18/2017

11/02/2017 35,345

03/07/2018

03/08/2018 35,398
03/13/2018

03/30/2018

05/11/2018 38,920

A

07/09/2018 42914

P

Mercedes-Benz Boundary
Vancouver, BC

604-331-2369
mercedesbenzsprinter.autotrader.ca?
ddcref=tm-df-link

Mercedes-Benz Boundary
Vancouver, BC

604-331-2369
mercedesbenzsprinter.autotrader.ca?
ddcref=tm-df-link

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richmond, BC

US Dept of Transportation
Blaine, WA

British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Dealer Inventory

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Vernon, WA
Title #1732176085

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilsonville, OR

Oregon
Inspection Station

Oregon

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilsonville, OR
Title #1808930119

Mercedes-Benz of Wilsonville
Wilsonville, OR

503-454-5000
mercedesbenzwilsonville.com

4.3/5.0
594 Verified Reviews

@ 59 customer Favorites

Autohaus Bayern
Beaverton, OR
503-641-4525
autohausbayern.com/

49/5.0
80 Verified Reviews

@ 535 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Battery charged
- Odometer reported as 52,658 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

-Engine cleaned

-Engine oil/fluid leak checked

- Odometer reported as 53,461 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle imported and declared to meet US highway
safety specifications
-Bond released on 10/28/2017

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Odometer reading reported

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Electrical system checked

-Fluids checked

- Lights checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

- Transmission fluid changed

- Transmission serviced

-Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked



07/11/2018 42919

A

09/11/2018 43932

A

03/11/2019 48,555

A

04/05/2019 49,423

A

08/30/2019 54,944

A

12/17/2019 58,657

A

05/08/2020 60,666

A

80 Verified Reviews
@ 535 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Wilsonville
Wilsonville, OR

503-454-5000
mercedesbenzwilsonville.com

4.3/5.0
594 Verified Reviews

@ 59 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Wilsonville
Wilsonville, OR

503-454-5000
mercedesbenzwilsonville.com

4.3/5.0
594 Verified Reviews

@ 59 Customer Favorites

Star Motors, Inc.
Tualatin, OR
503-691-9826
starmotorsmb.com/

5.0/5.0
62 Verified Reviews
W 1 customer Favorite

Star Motors, Inc.
Tualatin, OR
503-691-9826
starmotorsmb.com/

5.0/5.0
62 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Star Motors, Inc.
Tualatin, OR
503-691-9826
starmotorsmb.com/

5.0/5.0
62 Verified Reviews

@ 1 customer Favorite

Star Motors, Inc.
Tualatin, OR
503-691-9826
starmotorsmb.com/

5.0/5.0
62 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

European Motor Werks
Wilsonville, OR
503-682-7073

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

- Oil and filter changed
- Spark plug(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked

- Drivability/performance checked

- Fluids checked

- Lower control arm(s) replaced

- 0il and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Torque converter replaced

- Transmission fluid changed

- Transmission mount(s) replaced

- Turn signal lens replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Brakes serviced

- Drive belt(s) replaced

- Serpentine belt replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Air filter replaced

- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Brakes checked

- Brake pads replaced

- Brakes serviced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

-Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

-Rear brake pads replaced

- Transmission filter replaced

- Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Battery replaced

https://facebook.com/europeanmotor - Thermostat replaced

werks/

5.0/5.0
39 Verified Reviews

ol A~ st



07/06/2020

07/09/2020

01/15/2021

A

03/04/2021
04/14/2021 63,990
04/27/2021
04/30/2021
09/27/2021 73,251

A

01/12/2022

01/31/2022 78,416

A

04/21/2022 81,600

A

05/02/2022 81,943

A

39 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hoschton, GA

Title #770041295939066

Davis Auto Care Center
Pendergrass, GA
706-693-4422
davisautocarega.com/

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hoschton, GA

Title #770041295939066

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buford, GA

Title #770074287509016

Davis Auto Care Center
Braselton, GA
706-824-1824
davisautocarega.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buford, GA

Title #770074287509016

Davis Auto Care Center
Braselton, GA
706-824-1824
davisautocarega.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Davis Auto Care Center
Braselton, GA
706-824-1824

davisautocarega.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Davis Auto Care Center
Braselton, GA
706-824-1824
davisautocarega.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter checked

-Body lubricated

- Drivability/performance checked
-Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Cooling system checked
-Drive belts checked

- Radiator hose(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced



-5 e

12 Verified Reviews

05/25/2022 83,159 Davis Auto Care Center Vehicle serviced
>,P Braselton, GA - Brakes checked
A g 706-824-1824 - Brake fluid checked
davisautocarega.com/ - Brake fluid flushed/changed
49/5.0 - Qil and filter changed

- Transmission filter replaced

12 Verified Reviews - Transmission fluid changed

10/12/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage @
o -Damage to right front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

§
\

Damage Location
FRONT

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT RIGHT
REAR
5 Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or scratches to
v the vehicle body.
L
01/31/2023 88,759 Mercedes-Benz of Atlanta Northeast  Vehicle serviced
>}a Duluth, GA -Engine mount(s) replaced
A 866-976-9889
mercedesbenzofatlantane.com
4.6/5.0
1,092 Verified Reviews
@ 15,669 Customer Favorites
05/09/2023 Mercedes-Benz of Atlanta Northeast  Vehicle serviced
)}4 Duluth, GA
A 866-976-9889
mercedesbenzofatlantane.com
4.6/5.0
1,092 Verified Reviews
@ 15,669 Customer Favorites
05/11/2023 88,877 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
05/11/2023 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Buford, GA
Title #770074287509016
08/29/2023 90,708 Team Ryan Automotive Vehicle serviced
>}4 Buford, GA -Maintenance inspection completed
A 678-765-7926 - Antifreeze/coolant checked
teamryanautomotive.com/ - Cooling system checked
49/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

94 Verified Reviews
@ 23 Customer Favorites



W L2 LUSLUITIED Favoriles

09/11/2023 90,861 Team Ryan Automotive Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Buford, GA
A 678-765-7926
teamryanautomotive.com/
4.9/5.0

94 Verified Reviews
@ 23 customer Favorites

02/29/2024 93,936 Mercedes-Benz of Atlanta Northeast  Vehicle serviced

>ﬁ Duluth, GA

A 866-976-9889
mercedesbenzofatlantane.com
4.6/5.0

1,092 Verified Reviews
. 15,669 Customer Favorites

03/11/2024 94,009 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

03/11/2024 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Buford, GA
Title #770074287509016

07/23/2024 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

07/26/2024 Georgia Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Correction to record
Buford, GA -Loan or lien reported
Title #770202254507907 -Vehicle color noted as Black

04/10/2025 100,736 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

04/14/2025 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Buford, GA -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #770202254507907

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

) facebook.com/CARFAX @cArraxine [ About CARFAX

Follow Us:

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/29/25 9:05:39 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 MERCEDES-BENZ S-CLASS vehicle (VIN:
WDDNG7EB1BA358683), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/29/25 at 10:05 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



